



Himachal Pradesh
Public Works Department

No.PW-BHNR-B&R/EA-I-Tender-NIT/2023-24- 10271-73
To

Dated: - 19-2-2024


✓ The Executive Engineer,
IT Cell, HP.PWD; Shimla - 171002.

Subject: - Publication of Notice Inviting Tender.

Sir,

I am enclosing herewith the "Notice Inviting Tender" along with **Schedule of Quantity** for favour of information and necessary action. The work attached in list is very urgent nature. It is requested that the same may kindly be got published.


Encl: - As above


Executive Engineer,
Karchham Division
HP.PWD Bhabanagar

Copy forwarded to the following for favour of information & necessary action: -

1. Chief Engineer (SZ), HP.PWD; Shimla - 171002.
2. Superintending Engineer, 11th Circle, HP.PWD; Rampur Bushahr.
3. All the Assistant Engineers, working under this Division.
4. Drawing Branch of this office
5. Notice Board of this office.

Encl: - 1 No.


Executive Engineer,
Karchham Division
HP.PWD Bhabanagar.

**HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT**

***NOTICE INVITING TENDER**

Sealed Item rate tenders on PWD form No. 6&8 are invited by the **Executive Engineer, Karchham Division, HP.PWD; Bhabanagar** on behalf of the Governor H.P for the following works reach in the office of the Executive Engineer, Karchham Division, HP.PWD; Bhabanagar on **01.03.2024** up to **10:30 A.M** and will be opened on the same day at **11:00 A.M** in the presence of the intending Contractors or their authorized representatives. The tender form can be had from the office of the **Executive Engineer, Karchham Division, HP.PWD; Bhabanagar** against cash payment (Non Refundable) on **29.02.2024** during office hours **2:00 P.M to 5:00 P.M**. The application for obtaining the tender forms will be received on **29.02.2024** up to **1:00 P.M**. The earnest money in the shape of fresh FDR/NSC, duly pledged in favour of undersigned must be submitted with the application for issue of tender form. **The earnest money should be submitted separately for each work.** The copy of **valid enlistment** and renewal certificate shall be attached with application form. The ambiguous/telegraphic/conditional/fax/e-mail or by post tender will also not be entertained/considered in any case. The offer of the tender shall remain open 90 days from the date of opening of the tenders. The undersigned reserves the right to reject/cancel the tenders without assigning any reason: -

Sr. No.	Name of Work.	Estimated Cost (In Rs.).	Earnest Money.	Time limit.	Cost of form.	Eligibility of Contractor.
1	C/O road from Batseri to Detkawa km 0/0 to 2/00 (SH:- C/O B/wall RD 0/091 to 0/099)	232583	4700	Two months	Rs.350/-	Class – "D".
2	C/O link road from Nansapo to Upper Tranda km 0/0 to 3/500 (SH:- C/O R/wall and 750 mm dia hume pipe culvert at RD 2/900 t5o 2/912 and 3/120 to 3/128.50)	493519	9900	Two months	Rs.350/-	Class – "D".
3	C/O Katgaon to katgaon Kanda km 0/0 to 5/500 (SH:- C/O B/wall RD 0/463 to 0/483)	333585	6700	Two months	Rs.350/-	Class – "D".
4	C/O link road Chaura NH-05 to Forest Rest House Chaura road km 0/00 to 3/500 (SH:- C/O R/wall in wire crate at RD 0/525 to 0/570)	408181	8200	Two months	Rs.350/-	Class – "D".
5	C/O Kafnoo to Kraba km 0/0 to 6/300 (SH:- C/O R/wall RD 5/115 to 5/127.50)	497284	10000	Two months	Rs.350/-	Class – "D".
6	C/O link road to village Thach km 0/0 to 3/500 (SH:- C/O b/wall with drain RD 1/845 to 1/882)	493181	9900	Two month	Rs.350/-	Class – "D".
7	C/O Ralli to Mebar road Km 0/00 to 2/300 (Sub head:- Regrading of road, imp. Of cruves portion at actual RD. 0/750 to 0/840 proposed RD. 0/00 to 0/135 and C/O balance work of R/wall in wire crate 2nd steps at RD. 0 to / R/wall at RD 4/895 to 4/909.50)	400816/-	8100/-	Two months	Rs.350/-	Class – "D".
8	C/O link road from Nansapo to Upper Tranda km 0/0 to 3/500 (SH:- C/O R/wall at RD 1/475 to 1/505)	497427	9900	Two months	Rs.350/-	Class – "D".
9	C/O Nichar Wangtoo road Km 0/00 to 4/240 (Sub head:- P/laying kharanja stone soiling at RD 1/300 to 1/700)	448950	9000	Two months	Rs.350/-	Class – "D".

10	C/O Chaura to Majhgaon (Rupi)road km 0/00 to 27/050 (SH:- P/laying kharanja stone soiling at RD 17/900 to 18/00 and 18/500 to 18/800	459713	9200	Two months	Rs.350/-	Class – “D”.
11	C/O balance motorable road Jani (Chipurche)toRamni (Fochitang) Km. 0/00 to 1/480 (SH. F/C 5/7 mtr. Wide road at RD. 0/840 to 0/875	499941	10000	Two months	Rs.350/-	Class – “D”.
12	C/O Nichar Wangtoo road Km 0/00 to 4/240 (Sub head:- P/laying kharanja stone soiling at RD 0/000 to 0/400)	442800	8900	Two months	Rs.350/-	Class – “D”.
13	Special repair of existing Ramni bridge at RD.0/120 to 0/212 on jeepable on Ramni bridge to village to village Ramni KM. 0/00 to 5/525 (Sh. Providing extra check nuts for Tie members of bridge and under dack painting fro the bridge	258804	5200	15 days	Rs.350/-	Class – “D”.
14	C/O link road to village Yukto Km 0/00 to 1/00 (Sub Head:- C/O R/wall at RD 0/234 to 0/250)	447608	9000	Two months	Rs.350/-	Class – “D”.
15	C/O Katgaon to katgaon Kanda km 0/0 to 5/500 (SH:- C/O B/wall RD 0/655 to 0/677.50)	491167	9900	Two months	Rs.350/-	Class – “D”.
16	C/O link road from Forest Rest House Kilba to Gotangpra Km. 0/00 to 2/500 (SH. C/O R/wall at RD, 0/233 to 0/258/).	330892	6700	Two months	Rs.350/-	Class – “D”.
17	C/O link road to village Thach km 0/0 to 3/500 (SH:- C/O R/wall at RD 1/245 to 1/257 and 2/075 to 2/081)	320940	6500	Two months	Rs.350/-	Class – “D”.
18	C/O Katgaon to katgaon Kanda km 0/0 to 5/500 (SH:- C/O R/wall RD 0/010 to 0/030)	446297	9000	Two months	Rs.350/-	Class – “D”.
19	Improvement of KSC road Km 0/00 to 41/500 (Sub Head:- C/O R/wall at RD. 17/700 to 17/715)	464343	9300	Two months	Rs.350/-	Class – “D”.
20	C/O jeepable road from Chasugaon Bus Stand to Village Yashang km 0/00 to 4/00 (SH:- P/laying kharanja stone soiling at RD 0/310 to 0/421)	451450	9100	Two months	Rs.350/-	Class – “D”.
21	C/O Katgaon to katgaon Kanda km 0/0 to 5/500 (SH:- C/O B/wall RD 1/412 to 1/427)	378758	7600	Two months	Rs.350/-	Class – “D”.
22	C/O Kafnoo to Kraba km 0/0 to 6/300 (SH:- C/O R/wall RD 5/100 to 5/112.50)	497066/-	10000/-	Two months	Rs.350/-	Class – “D”.
23	C/O link road to village Yukto Km 0/00 to 1/00 (Sub Head:- C/O F/C 3/5 mtr. Wide road at RD 0/300 to 0/435)	467755	7600	Two months	Rs.350/-	Class – “D”.
24	C/O link road to PHC building Rakchham Km 0/00 to (Sub head:- C/o R/wall at RD 0/090 to 0/112)	392993	7900	Two months	Rs.350/-	Class – “D”.
25	C/O Ruturang Bridge to Boning Saring km 0/00 to 6/750 (SH:- C/O Breast wall at RD 1/493 to 1/516)	470522	9500	Two months	Rs.350/-	Class – “D”.
26	C/O road from Mafo khale Tula to Barpang Dongdongshi km 0/00 to 2/00 (SH:- C/O protection wall at RD.0/475 to 0/520)	495504	10000	Two months	Rs.350/-	Class – “D”.

27	C/O Naib Tehsildar Residence at Bhabanagar (SH:- C/O R/wall length of 10.00 mtr. For site development). Right Side	490806	9900	Two months	Rs.350/-	Class – “D”.
28	Improvement of KSC road Km 0/00 to 41/500 (Sub Head:- C/O B/wall in wire at RD. 19/110 to 19/130)	393266	7900	Two months	Rs.350/-	Class – “D”.
29	C/O Kuppa to Kamroo road Km. 0/00 to 1/00 (SH:- C/O protection wall at Km. 0/400 to 0/447)	460698	9300	Two month	Rs.350/-	Class – “D”.
30	Improvement of black spot on Wangtoo Kafnoo road Km 0/00 to 20/00 (Sub Head:- C/O R/wall at RD. 12/340 to 12/349.50)	493749/-	9900/-	Two months	Rs.350/-	Class – “D”.
31	C/O jeepable road from Guruballe to upper Kangos km 0/00 to 0/800 (SH:-C/O R/wall at RD 0/388 to 0/403)	451746	9100	Two months	Rs.350/-	Class – “D”.
32	C/O jeepable road to village Bai Km. 0/00 to 5/500 (SH:- C/O R/wall in wire crate at RD. 1/885 to 1/897)	396887	8000	Two months	Rs.350/-	Class – “D”.
33	C/O jeepable road Zoktayaring to village Panvi Km. 0/00 to 1/400 (SH:- C/O stair at RD. 0/090)	452467	9100	Two months	Rs.350/-	Class – “D”.
34	C/O road from Kuppa to Palica Sario Km. 0/00 to 5/00 (SH:- C/O B/wall at RD. 1/195 to 1/215)	469049	9400	Two months	Rs.350/-	Class – “D”.
35	C/O road from Batseri to Detkawa km 0/0 to 2/00 (SH:- C/O B/wall RD 1/300 to 1/328)	483094	9700	Two months	Rs.350/-	Class – “D”.
36	C/O Old H.T road Tapri to Kanam km 0/00 to 24/720 (SH:- C/O B/wall RD 22/310 to 22/335)	472119/-	9500/-	Two months	Rs.350/-	Class – “D”.
37	C/O Police Station Building at Sangla (SH:- C/O protection wall left side of building)	468976	9400	Two months	Rs.350/-	Class – “D”.
38	C/O link road from Karchham to village Sapni Km. 0/00 to 8/300 (SH:- C/O R/wall at RD. 7/496 to 7/510)	420791	8500	Two months	Rs.350/-	Class – “D”.
39	C/O link road to Helipad Boning Saring Km. 0/00 to 1/00 (SH:- C/O protection wall both side at RD. 0/155 to 0/195)	489141	9800	Two months	Rs.350/-	Class – “D”.
40	C/O balance motorable road Jani (Chipurche)to Ramni (Fochitang) Km. 0/00 to 1/480 (SH. F/C 5/7 mtr. Wide road at RD. 1/110 to 1/165)	499802/-	10000	Two months	Rs.350/-	Class – “D”.
41	C/O link road fro Odarang to Matigoda Km. 0/00 to 1/960 (SH:- C/O R/wall at RD. 0/538 to 0/555)	487086	9700	Two months	Rs.350/-	Class – “D”.
42	C/O jeepable road to village Bai Km. 0/00 to 5/500 (SH:- p/laying Kharanja stone soling & C.C.pavement at RD. 1/110 to 1/250)	456965	9100	Two months	Rs.350/-	Class – “D”.
43	C/O jeepable road Bari Bus stand to Stakuting i/c parking at Jatida Km. 0/00 to 2/600 (SH. C/O R/wall in wire crate at RD. 2/408 to 2/430).	413333/-	8300/-	Two months	Rs.350/-	Class – “D”.


5

44	C/O link road to village Yukto Km 0/00 to 1/00 (Sub Head:- C/O F/C 3/5 mtr. Wide road at RD 0/435 to 0/585)	489216/-	9800/-	Two months	Rs.350/-	Class – “D”.
45	C/O Police Station Building at Sangla (SH:- C/O protection wall right side of building)	494468/-	9900	Two months	Rs.350/-	Class – “D”.
46	C/O link road Chaura NH-05 to Forest Rest House Chaura road km 0/00 to 3/500 (SH:- C/O R/wall in wire crate at RD 0/915 to 0/946)	493933/-	9900/-	Two months	Rs.350/-	Class – “D”.
47	Improvement of black spot on Wangtoo Kafnoo road Km 0/00 to 20/00 (Sub Head:- C/O R/wall at RD. 12/330 to 12/339.50)	493347/-	9900/-	Two months	Rs.350/-	Class – “D”.
48	C/O jeepable road to village Bai Km. 0/00 to 5/500 (SH:- C/O R/wall at RD. 1/978 to 1/993)	459655/-	9200/-	Two months	Rs.350/-	Class – “D”.
49	Improvement of KSC road Km 0/00 to 41/500 (Sub Head:- Fixing of Kilometer stone, sign board , painting of Kilometer stone board and writing of Km. stone ,sign board at RD. 0/00 to 41/500)	311676/-	6200/-	Two months	Rs.350/-	Class – “D”.
50	C/O road from Kuppa to Palica Sario Km. 0/00 to 5/00 (SH:- C/O protection wall at RD. 0/160 to 0/196)	350861/-	7100/-	Two months	Rs.350/-	Class – “D”.

GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS: -

1. In case office happens to closed on any of the above mentioned dates, the tenders will be opened on the next working day at same time and venue.
2. The Contractor/firms are required to quote their rates clearly both in words as well as in figures, failing which tenders are likely to be rejected.
3. No person/persons shall be allowed to give the documents with regard to tender unless he/they hold/holds the power of attorney duly registered under law.
4. The tender of those Contractors who are registered under HP Central Sales Tax Act, 1969, GST and who have been cleared all the dues on account of tax will be entertained.
5. The competent authority on behalf of Governor of HP reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders received without assigning any reason.
6. Authorized Firms/Contractor approved by HPPWD Civil will participate in Specialized Job only.
7. Permanent Account Number (PAN).
8. EPF No. & GST No.
9. Exemption Letter for payment of earnest money from competent authority if any.

The Contractor enlisted in a particulars class shall be eligible to tender for his own class and one step below. The conditional tenders or the tenders without earnest money shall be rejected.


Executive Engineer,
Karchham Division,
HP.PWD; Bhabanagar.

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Job-1
232583.00
4700/-
Two Months

Estimated Cost:-
Earnest Money:-
Time:-

Name of work:- C/O link road from Batseri to Deikawa Km 0/00 to 2/00
Sub Head:- C/O B/ wall at R.D 0/091 to 0/099 50).

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Earth work in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto any lead, dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials Hard rock (requiring blasting) complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentals.	12.00	285.00	Rupees two hundred eighty five and paise zero only	Per cubic metre	3420.00
2	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203. Plain cement concrete 1:2:4 (one cement : two sand : four graded/crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal mix curing complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentals.	14.40	6747.30	Rupees six thousand seven hundred forty seven and paise thirty only	Per cubic metre	97161.00
3	Providing and laying plain cement concrete M-10 (ten) grade nominal mix 1:3:6 (one cement : three sand : six graded stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimetre) nominal size) in open foundations and plinths as per drawings and technical specification for rural roads clause 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 and curing complete including the cost of form work and carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	21.60	5972.30	Rupees five thousand nine hundred seventy two and paise thirty only	Per cubic metre	129002.00
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain/ reinforced concrete abutment wing wall, return wall with 100mm. (One hundred millimetre) dia PVC pipe extending through the full with of the structures with slope of 1 (V) : 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 12.04.3.7 within all leads and lifts and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	12.00	250.00	Rupees two hundred fifty and paise zero only	Each	3000.00
					Total	232583.00

draft schedule of quantity approved for 232583 rupees

Executive Engineer,
Karchham Division, HPPWD.,
Karchham at Bhaba Nagar.

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Job-
493519.00
9900/-
Two Month

Estimated Cost:-
Earnest Money:-
Time:-

Name of work:-C/O link road village Nanaspo to Upper Tranda Km 0/00 to 3/500
Sub Head:- C/O R/wall and C.C. culvert 750 mm, dia at R.D 2/900 to 2/912 & 3/120 to 3/128.50)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Earth work in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto any lead, dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentials.	38.96	285.00	Rupees one hundred twenty eight and paise fifteen only	Per cubic metre	11104.00
2	Providing and laying ceent 1:6:12 (one cement : six sand: twelve graded stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size for plain /reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 and curing complete including the cost of form work and carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	7.04	4270.70	Rupees one thousand nine hundred thirty three and paise sixty only	Per cubic metre	30066.00
3	Providing and laying plain cement concrete M-10 (ten) grade nominal mix 1:3:6 (one cement : three sand : six graded stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimetre) nominal size) in open foundations and plinths as per drawings and technical specification for rural roads clause 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 and curing complete including the cost of form work and carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.85	6002.00	Rupees five thousand nine hundred twenty one and paise twenty only	Per cubic metre	11104.00
4	Random rubble stone masonry in cement mortar 1:6 (one cement: six sand) for structure like retaining walls, breast walls wing walls, toe walls, abutment and similar works etc. in all heights complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 702, 704, 1202 & 1204 and curing complete including carriage of materials in all leads lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	80.54	5106.10	Rupees two thousand eighty four and paise ninety only	Per cubic metre	411245.00
5	Providing and laying 900 mm dia reinforced cement concrete pipe NP2 for culverts on first class bedding of granular material in single row including fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2 but excluding excavation, protection works, backfilling, concrete and masonry works in head walls and parapets Clause 1106 as per drawing and technical specification within all leads and lifts and as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	5.00	4700.00	Rupees One thousand Nine seventy five and paise seventy only	Per Rmt	23500.00
6	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain/ reinforced concrete abutment wing wall, return wall with 100mm.(One hundred millimetre) dia PVC pipe extending through the full with of the structures with slope of 1 (v) : 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 12.04.3.7 within all leads and lifts and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	26.00	250.00	Rupees two hundred fifty three and paise seventy only	Each	6500.00
					Total	493519.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for 493519.00

Executive Engineer,
Karchham Division, HPPWD,
Karchham at Bhaba Nagar.

Executive Engineer,
Karchham Division, HPPWD,
Karchham at Bhaba Nagar.

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- 333585.00
 Earnest Money:- 6700/-
 Time:- Two Months

Job- 3

Name of work:- C/O jeepable road from Katgaon to Katgaon Kanda Km 0/00 to 5/500
 Sub Head:- C/O B/wall at R.D 0/463 to 0/485)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Earth work in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto any lead, dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentials.	64.68	285.00	Rupees two hundred eighty five and paise zero only	Per cubic metre	18434.00
2	Providing and laying ceent 1.5:12 (one cement : six sand: twelve graded stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size for plain /reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 and curing complete including the cost of form work and carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	6.16	4170.70	Rupees four thousand one hundred seventy and paise seve ty only	Per cubic metre	25692.00
3	Proiding and laying concrete for plain/reinforced cement concrete 1:4:8 (One cement isto four sand isto eight graded stone aggregate 25mm.(twenty five millimetre) nominal size) in open foundation and curing complete including cost of form work in retaining walls/breast walls, as per HPPWD specification clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 within all leads and lifts and as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	55.22	5106.10	Rupees five thousand one hundred six and paise ten only	Per cubic metre	281959.00
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain/ reinforced concrete abutment wing wall, return wall with 100mm.(One hundred milimetre) dia PVC pipe extineidng through the full with of the structures with slope of 1 (v) : 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614,709,12.04.3.7 within all leads and lifts and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	30.00	250.00	Rupees two hundred fifty and paise zero only	Each	7500.00
					Total	333585.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for ₹ 333585.00

Executive Engineer,
 Karchham Division, HPPWD.,
 Karchham at Bhaba Nagar.

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Job- **4**
 408181.00
 8200/-
 Two Months

Estimated Cost:-
 Earnest Money:-
 Time:-

Name of work:- C/O link road Chaura NH-05 to Forest Rest House Chaura Km 0/0 to 3/500
Sub Head:- C/O R/wall in wire crate at RD 0/525 to 0/570) Under TASP

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Earth work in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto any lead, dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentals.	45.90	285.00	Rupees two hundred eighty five and paise zero only	Per cubic metre	13082.00
2	Providing and laying boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4 mm diameter G.I. wire conforming to IS:280 and IS:4826 in 100mmx 100mm (one hundred into one hundred millimetre) mesh (woven diagonally) including 10 % (ten percent) extra for laps and joints laid with stones boulders weighting not less than 25 kg. (twenty five kilogram) each as per drawing and technical specifications clause 1301 including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-charge.	129.60	3048.60	Rupees three thousand fourty eight and paise sixty only	Per cubic metre	395099.00
					Total	408181.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for ₹ 408181/-

Executive Engineer,
 Karchham Division,
 HPPWD., at Bhaba Nagar.

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Name of work:- C/O kafnoo to Kraba road Km 0/00 to 6/300
 Sub Head:- C/O R/wall at R.D 5/115 to 5/127.50)

Estimated Cost:-
 Earnest Money:-
 Time:-

497284 job-5
 4456400-
 10000/-
 Two Months

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Earth work in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto any lead, dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentals.	51.63	285.00	Rupees two hundred eighty five and paise zero only	Per cubic metre	14715.00
2	Providing and laying ceent 1:6:12 (one cement : six sand: twelve graded stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size for plain /reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 and curing complete including the cost of form work and carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	8.85	4270.70	Rupees four thousand two hundred seventy and paise seventy only	Per cubic metre	37796.00
3	PrOIDing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced cement concrete 1:4:8 (One cement isto four sand isto eight graded stone aggregate 25mm.(twenty five millimetre) nominal size) in open foundation and curing complete including cost of form work in retaining walls/breast walls, as per HPPWD specification clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 within all leads and lifts and as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	80.57	5251.20	Rupees five thousand two hundred fifty one and paise twenty only	Per cubic metre	423089.00
4	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall/breast wall and retaining walls complete as per drawing and technical specification within all leads and lifts and as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	14.93	950.00	Rupees nine hundred fifty and paise zero only	Per cubic metre	14184.00
5	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain/ reinforced concrete abutment wing wall, return wall with 100mm.(One hundred millimetre) dia PVC pipe extneiding through the full with of the structures with slope of 1 (v) : 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614,709,12.04.3.7 within all leads and lifts and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	30.00	250.00	Rupees two hundred fifty and paise zero only	Each	7500.00
					Total	497284.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for 497284 job

Executive Engineer,
 Karchham Division, HPPWD,
 Karchham at Bhaba Nagar.

Executive Engineer,
 Karchham Division, HPPWD,
 Karchham at Bhaba Nagar.

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- 493181.00
 Earnest Money:- 9900/-
 Time:- Two month

Job- 6

Name of work:- C/O link road to village Thach Km 0/00 to 3/500
 Sub Head:- C/O B/wall i/c drain at RD 1/845to 1/882)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Earth work in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto any lead, dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentals	81.02	285.00	Rupees two hundred eighty five only	Per cubic metre	23091.00
2	Providing and laying ceent 1:4:8 (one cement : six sand: twelve graded stone aggregate 25mm twenty five millimeter) nominal size for plain /reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 and curing complete including the cost of form work and carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	83.25	5289.60	Rupees five thousand two hundred eighty nine and paise twenty only	Per cubic metre	440359.00
3	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203. Plain cement concrete 1:2:4 (one cement : two sand : four graded/crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal mix curing complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentals.	2.59	6845.80	Rupees Six Thousand eight Hundred nineteen and ninety Paises Only	Per cubic metre	17731.00
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain/ reinforced concrete abutment wing wall, return wall with 100mm.(One hundred millimetre) dia PVC pipe extneiding through the full with of the structures with slope of 1 (v) : 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 12.04.3.7 within all leads and lifts and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	48.00	250.00	Rupees two hundred fifty and paise zero only	Each	12000.00
					Total	493181.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for 2 493181/00

Executive Engineer,
 Karchham Division, HPPWD.,
 Karchham at Bhaba Nagar.

Executive Engineer,
 Karchham Division, HPPWD.,
 Karchham at Bhaba Nagar.

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- 400816.00
 Earnest Money:- 8100/-
 Time:- Two Months

Job- 17

Name of work:-C/O motrabale road from Ralli to Mebar (Koyato) Km 0/00 to 2/300
 Sub Head:- regradinh of road , improvement of curves portion at actual RD. 0/750 to 0/840
 proposed RD. 0/00 to 0/135 and C/O balance work of r/wall in wire crate 2nd step at RD. 0/045 5to
 0/075)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	<p>Cutting in earth work in all depths and heights in all kinds of soils including saturated soil comprising of pick work, jumper work and blasting work both in soft and hard rock with chiselling and wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) or their intermediate classification of soil including dewatering wherever required, setting out to the required lines grades, side slopes, trimming of bottom and levels as shown on the drawing and as directed by the Engineer-in-charge at site according to the HPPWD specification of 1990 volume-1 and sorting of useful and unuseful materials and stacking the useful material along road side which shall not be less than 121.42 cubic metre failing which recovery @ Rs. 300/- per cubic metre shall be effected and transportation of the un useful material for filling in roadway embankments for grade improvement and level to required grades and then disposing off all surplus excavated material in acquired width of the road or on approved dumping site through all modes of transportations including head load, animal loads or mechanical means along with its levelling and fine dressing and carriage of all labour machinery, materials, tools, equipments and safety measured and other incidentals necessary to complete the work by mechanical means and or labor (if any required complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge). Any loss to the public and private property during the course of execution and transportation of useful and un useful materials shall be absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be dully compensated by him to full extent complete in all respects and in all cases.</p>	617.40	329.80	Rupees Three hundred twenty nine and paise eighty only	Per cubic metre	203619.00

2	Providing and laying boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4 mm diameter G.I. wire conforming to IS:280 and IS:4826 in 100mmx 100mm (one hundred into one hundred millimetre) mesh (woven diagonally) including 10 % (ten percent) extra for laps and joints laid with stones boulders weighting not less than 25 kg. (twenty five kilogram) each as per drawing and technical specifications clause 1301 including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-charge.	46.88	3222.00	Rupees three thousand two hundred twenty two and paise zero only	Per cubic metre	151047.00
3	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall/breast wall and retaining walls complete as per drawing and technical specification within all leads and lifts and as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	44.48	950.00	Rupees nine hundred fifty and paise zero only	Per cubic metre	42256.00
4	Construction of embankment with approved material obtained from borrow pits within all leads and lifts, transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacting to meet requirement of table 300.1 and 300.2 as per technical specification clause 301.5 and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-charge.	13.20	295.00	Rupees two hundred ninety five and paise zero only	Per cubic metre	3894.00
					Total	400816.00

Breast schedule of quantity approved Amt 400816 Rupees

Executive Engineer
Karchham Division, HPPWD.,
Karchham at Bhaba Nagar.

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:-
Earnest Money:-
Time:-

Job-
497427.00
9900/-
Two Month

Name of work:-C/O link road village Nanaspoti to Upper Tranda Km 0/00 to 3/500
Sub Head:- C/O R/wall at R.D 1/475 to 1/505)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Earth work in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto any lead, dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentals.	40.20	285.00	Rupees one hundred twenty eight and paise fifteen only	Per cubic metre	11457.00
2	Providing and laying ceent 1:6:12 (one cement : six sand: twelve graded stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size for plain /reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 and curing complete including the cost of form work and carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	8.60	4270.70	Rupees one thousand nine hundred thirty three and paise sixty only	Per cubic metre	36728.00
3	Random rubble stone masonry in cement mortar 1:6 (one cement: six sand) for structure like retaining walls, breast walls wing walls, toe walls, abutment and similar works etc. in all heights complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 702, 704, 1202 & 1204 and curing complete including carriage of materials in all leads lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	84.00	5106.10	Rupees two thousand eighty four and paise ninety only	Per cubic metre	428912.00
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain/ reinforced concrete abutment wing wall, return wall with 100mm.(One hundred millimetre) dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1 (v) : 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614,709,12.04.3.7 within all leads and lifts and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	38.00	250.00	Rupees two hundred fifty three and paise seventy only	Each	9500.00
5	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall/breast wall and retaining walls complete as per drawing and technical specification within all leads and lifts and as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	11.40	950.00	Rupees nine hundred fifty and paise zero only	Per cubic metre	10830.00
					Total	497427.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs 497427/-

Executive Engineer,
Karchham Division, HPPWD,
Karchham at Bhaba Nagar.

Executive Engineer,
Karchham Division, HPPWD,
Karchham at Bhaba Nagar.

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Job No- 448950
 Earnest Money:- 9000/-
 Time:- Two Months

Estimated Cost:-
 Earnest Money:-
 Time:-

Name of work:- ~~RR & M/O~~ on link road Nichar to Wangtoo Km 0/00 to 4/240
 Sub Head:- P/laying Kharanja soling at RD. 1/300 to 1/700)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Stone soling properly hand packed filling interstices with kharanja stone and consolidating with power road roller to the required gradient and camber including spreading watering and rolling of binding materials moorum or earth etcetra completé as per HP.PWD. specification. 100mm (one hundred millimetre) spread thickness (finished work including materials and labour) including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-charge.	219.00	2050.00	Rupees two thousand fifty and paise nil only	Per cubic metre	448950
					Total	448950

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs 448950/-

[Signature]
 Executive Engineer,
 Karchham Division, HPPWD.,
 Karchham at Bhaba Nagar.

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Job No- 10
459713.00
9200/-
Two Months

Estimated Cost:-
Earnest Money:-
Time:-

Name of work:- AR & M/O on link road Chaura to Majhgaon (Rupi) Km 0/00 to 27/050
Sub Head:- P/laying Kharanja soling at RD. 17/900 to 18/00 and 18/500 to 18/800)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Stone soling properly hand packed filling interstices with kharanja stone and consolidating with power road roller to the required gradient and camber including spreading watering and rolling of binding materials moorum or earth etcetra complete as per HP.PWD. specification. 100mm (one hundred millimetre) spread thickness (finished work including materials and labour) including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-charge.	224.25	2050.00	Rupees two thousand fifty and paise nil only	Per cubic metre	459713.00
					Total	459713.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for ₹ 459713/-

Executive Engineer,
Karchham Division, HPPWD.,
Karchham at Bhaba Nagar.

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:-
499941.00
Earnest Money:-
10000/-
Time:-
Two Months

Job-
499941.00
10000/-
Two Months

Name of work:-C/O balance motrable road from Jani (Chipurche)to Ramni (Fochitang) Km 0/00 to 1/480
Sub Head:- F/C 5/7 mtr. Wide road at RD. 0/840 to 0/875).

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Cutting in earth work in all depths and heights in all kinds of soils including saturated soil comprising of pick work, jumper work and blasting work both in soft and hard rock with chiselling and wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) or their intermediate classification of soil including dewatering wherever required, setting out to the required lines grades, side slopes, trimming of bottom and levels as shown on the drawing and as directed by the Engineer-in-charge at site according to the HPPWD specification of 1990 volume-1 and sorting of useful and unuseful materials and stacking the useful material along road side which shall not be less than 337.85 cubic metre failing which recovery @ Rs. 300/- per cubic metre shall be effected and transportation of the un useful material for filling in roadway embankments for grade improvement and level to required grades and then disposing off all surplus excavated material in acquired width of the road or on approved dumping site through all modes of transportations including head load, animal loads or mechanical means along with its levelling and fine dressing and carriage of all labour machinery, materials, tools, equipments and safety measured and other incidentals necessary to complete the work by mechanical means and or labor (if any required complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge). Any loss to the public and private property during the course of execution and transportation of useful and un useful materials shall be absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be dully compensated by him to full extent complete in all respects and in all cases.	1107.73	451.32	Rupees four hundred fifty one and paise thirty twoonly	Per cubic metre	499941.00
					Total	499941.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for ₹ 499941.00

Executive Engineer,
Karchham Division, HPPWD.,
Karchham at Bhaba Nagar.

Executive Engineer,
Karchham Division, HPPWD.,
Karchham at Bhaba Nagar.

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:-
 Earnest Money:-
 Time:-

Job No-
 442800
 8900/-
 Two Months

Name of work:- ^{0/20} A/R-344/D on link road Nichar to Wangtoo Km 0/00 to 4/240
 Sub Head:- P/laying Kharanja soling at RD. 0/00 to 0/400)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Stone soling properly hand packed filling interstices with kharanja stone and consolidating with power road roller to the required gradient and camber including spreading watering and rolling of binding materials moorum or earth etcetra completé as per HP.PWD. specification. 100mm (one hundred millimetre) spread thickness (finished work including materials and labour) including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-charge.	216.00	2050.00	Rupees two thousand fifty and paise nil only	Per cubic metre	442800
					Total	442800

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs 442800/-

Executive Engineer,
 Karchham Division, HPPWD.,
 Karchham at Bhaba Nagar.

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:-
Earnest Money:-
Time:-

258804.00
5200.00
Two-Months 15 days.

Job No-13

Work:- Special repair of existing Ramni Bridge at RD 0/120 to 0/212 on Jeepable Road from Ramni Bridge to Village Ramni KM 0/0 to 5/525
 Item:- Providing extra check-nuts for tie members of bridge & under deck painting for the bridge

Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
		In Figure	In Words		
Removing and Re-fixing the decking plates of the jeepable Bridge complete for providing check-nuts & under deck painting etc., complete including all required fittings, like welding etc complete in all respects and carriage of material through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts as per entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge. Any damage occurred to the any part of the bridge during repair & maintenance work, will be the sole responsibility of the contractor and the same will be dully repaired/replaced by the contractor concerned free of cost.	248.40	450.00	Rupees Four Hundred Fifty Only	Per square metre	111780.00
Providing Extra check-nut for the tie members etc. of the jeepable Bridge complete, including removing the damaged nuts and providing & fixing extra check-nut etc. complete including all required fittings, like welding etc complete in all respects and carriage of material through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts as per entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge. Any damage occurred to the any part of the bridge during repair & maintenance work, will be the sole responsibility of the contractor and the same will be dully repaired/replaced by the contractor concerned free of cost.	1140.00	105.00	Rupees One Hundred. Five Only	Each	119700.00
Painting one coat (excluding priming coat) on previously painted steel & other metal surfaces with readymixed paint, brushing oil, grease to give an even shade including cleaning the surface of all dirt, dust and other foreign matter with readymixed paint other than white.	248.40	110.00	Rupees One Hundred Ten Only	Per square metre	27324.00
				Total	258804.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs 258804.00

Executive Engineer,
Karchham Division, HPPWD.,
Karchham at Bhaba Nagar.

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- 447608.00
 Earnest Money:- 9000/-
 Time:- Two Months

19

Name of work:- C/O link road to village Yukto Km, 0/0 to 1/00
 Sub Head:- C/O R/wall at RD 0/234 to 0/250)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Earth work in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto any lead, dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentals.	48.30	285.00	Rupees two hundred eighty five only	Per cubic metre	13766.00
2	Providing and laying ceent 1:6:12 (one cement : six sand; twelve graded stone aggregate - 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size for plain /reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 and curing complete including the cost of form work and carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	8.28	4450.00	Rupees four thousand four hundred fifty and paise zero only	Per cubic metre	36846.00
3	Random rubble stone masonry in cement mortar 1:6 (one cement: six sand) for structure like retaining walls, breast walls wing walls, toe walls, abutment and similar works etc. in all heights complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 702, 704, 1202 & 1204 and curing complete including carriage of materials in all leads lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	69.30	5453.80	Rupees five thousand four hundred fifty three and paise eight only	Per cubic metre	377948.00
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain/ reinforced concrete abutment wing wall, return wall with 100mm. (One hundred millimetre) dia PVC pipe extending through the full with of the structures with slope of i (v) : 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614,709, 12.04.3.7 within all leads and lifts and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	16.00	250.00	Rupees two hundred fifty only	Each	4000.00
5	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall/breast wall and retaining walls complete as per drawing and technical specification within all leads and lifts and as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	15.84	950.00	Rupees nine hundred fifty Only	Per cubic metre	15048.00
					Total	447608.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for 2,44,7608/-

Executive Engineer,
 Karchham Division,
 HPPWD at Bhaba Nagar.

Executive Engineer,
 Karchham Division,
 HPPWD at Bhaba Nagar.

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Job- 15
 Estimated Cost:- 491167.00
 Earnest Money:- 9900/-
 Time:- Two Months

Name of work:- C/o jeepable road from Katgaon to Katgaon Kanda Km 0/00 to 5/500
 Sub Head:- C/O B/wall at RD. 0/655 to 0/677.50

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Excavation in earthwork in hilly area all heights and depths, in all kind of soil including saturated soil comprising of mixed soil, ordinary rock and hard rock. All work of rock cutting by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosion, damage to hill side, water pollution, etc. and to protect stability of hill side. Rock shall be excavated with chiseling and wedging out rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per technical specification clause 1603.1 including carriage and stacking of useful material for construction at suitable sites and safe disposal of unsuitable cut materials in specified manner, trimming, filling of unevenness, blinding and finishing of the road to specified dimensions or as directed by the Engineer-in-charge.	20.45	199.60	Rupees One Hundred Ninety Nine and Sixty Paises Only	Per cubic metre	4082.00
2	Earth work in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto any lead, dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentals	34.42	285.00	Rupees Two Hundred Eighty Five Only	Per cubic metre	9810.00
3	Providing and laying ceent 1:6:12 (one cement : six sand: twelve graded stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size for plain /reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 and curing complete including the cost of form work and carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	4.01	4270.70	Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred Seventy and Paises seventy Only	Per cubic metre	17126.00
4	Random rubble stone masonry in cement mortar 1:6 (one cement: six sand) for structure like retaining walls, breast walls, wing walls, toe walls, abutment and similar works etc. in all heights complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 702, 704, 1202 & 1204 and curing complete including carriage of materials in all leads lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	57.83	5246.30	Rupees Five Thousand Two Hundred forty six and paise thirty only	Per cubic metre	303394.00

5	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced cement concrete 1:4:8 (One cement isto four sand isto eight graded stone aggregate 25mm. (twenty five millimetre) nominal size) in open foundation and curing complete including cost of form work in retaining walls/breast walls, as per HPPWD specification clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 within all leads and lifts and as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	29.28	5251.20	Rupees five thousand two hundred fifty one and paise twenty only	Per cubic metre	153755.00
7	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain/ reinforced concrete abutment wing wall, return wall with 100mm. (One hundred millimetre) dia PVC pipe extneiding through the full with of the structures with slope of 1 (v) : 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 12.04.3.7 within all leads and lifts and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	12.00	250.00	Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Only	Each	3000.00
					Total	491167.00

draft schedule of quantity approved on 24/11/17

Executive Engineer,
Karchham Division, HPPWD.,
Karchham at Bhaba Nagar.

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Job-16
330892.00
6700/-
Two Months

Estimated Cost:-
Earnest Money:-
Time:-

Name of work:- C/o link road from Killba Forest rest house to Gotangpara Km 0/00 to 2/500
Sub Head:-C/O R/wall at R.D 0/233 to 0/258) Under TASP

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Earth work in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto any lead, dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentals.	27.75	285.00	Rupees two hundred eighty five and paise zero only	Per cubic metre	7909.00
2	Providing and laying ceent 1:6:12 (one cement : six sand: twelve graded stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size for plain /reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 and curing complete including the cost of form work and carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	5.00	4316.90	Rupees four thousand three hundred sixteen and paise ninety only	Per cubic metre	21585.00
3	Random rubble stone masonry in cement mortar 1:6 (one cement: six sand) for structure like retaining walls, breast walls wing walls, toe walls, abutment and similar works etc. in all heights complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 702, 704, 1202 & 1204 and curing complete including carriage of materials in all leads lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	52.25	5288.00	Rupees two thousand eighty four and paise ninety only	Per cubic metre	276298.00
4	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall/breast wall and retaining walls complete as per drawing and technical specification within all leads and lifts and as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	18.00	950.00	Rupees four hundred eighty one and paise thirty only	Per cubic metre	17100.00
5	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain/ reinforced concrete abutment wing wall, return wall with 100mm. (One hundred millimetre) dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1 (v) : 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 12.04.3.7 within all leads and lifts and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	32.00	250.00	Rupees two hundred fifty three and paise seventy only	Each	8000.00
					Total	330892.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for ₹ 330892.00

Executive Engineer,
Karchham Division, HPPWD.,
Karchham at Bhaba Nagar.

Executive Engineer,
Karchham Division, HPPWD.,
Karchham at Bhaba Nagar.

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Job-

Estimated Cost:- 320940.00
Earnest Money:- 6500/-
Time:- Two Months

Name of work:- C/O link road to village Thach Km. 0/0 to 3/500
Sub Head:- C/O R/wall at RD 1/245 to 1/257 and 2/075 to 2/081)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Earth work in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto any lead, dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentials.	18.18	285.00	Rupees two hundred eighty five only	Per cubic metre	5181.00
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced cement concrete 1:4:8 (One cement isto four sand isto eight graded stone aggregate 25mm.(twenty five millimetre) nominal size) in open foundation and curing complete including cost of form work in retaining walls/breast walls, as per HPPWD specification clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 within all leads and lifts and as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	57.36	5251.20	Rupees five thousand two hundred fifty one and paise twenty only	Per cubic metre	301209.00
3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain/ reinforced concrete abutment wing wall, return wall with 100mm.(One hundred milimetre) dia PVC pipe extneiding through the full with of the structures with slope of 1 (v) : 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614,709,12.04.3.7 within all leads and lifts and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	24.00	250.00	Rupees two hundred fifty only	Each	6000.00
4	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall/breast wall and retaining walls complete as per drawing and technical specification within all leads and lifts and as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	9.00	950.00	Rupees nine hundred fifty Only	Per cubic metre	8550.00
					Total	320940.00

draft schedule of quantity approved for 320940/-

Executive Engineer,
 Karchham Division,
 HPPWD at Bhaba Nagar.

Karchham Division,
 HPPWD at Bhaba Nagar.

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Job-18

Estimated Cost:-
Earnest Money:-
Time:-

446297/-
9000/-
Two Months

Name of work:- C/o jeepable road from katgaon to Katgaon Kanda Km 0/00 to 5/500
Sub Head:-C/O R/wall at RD. 0/010 to 0/030)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Earth work in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto any lead, dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentials.	57.41	285.00	Rupees two hundred eighty five and paise zero only	Per cubic metre	16362.00
2	Providing and laying ceent 1:6:12 (one cement : six sand: twelve graded stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size for plain /reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 and curing complete including the cost of form work and carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	5.52	4270.70	Rupees fou thousand two hundred seventy and paise seventy only	Per cubic metre	23574.00
3	Random rubble stone masonry in cement mortar 1:6 (one cement: six sand) for structure like retaining walls, breast walls wing walls, toe walls, abutment and similar works etc. in all heights complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 702, 704, 1202 & 1204 and curing complete including carriage of materials in all leads lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	74.94	5246.30	Rupees five thousand two hundred forty six and paise thirty only	Per cubic metre	393158.00
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain/ reinforced concrete abutment wing wall, return wall with 100mm.(One hundred millimetre) dia PVC pipe extending through the full with of the structures with slope of 1 (v) : 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614,709,12.04.3.7 within all leads and lifts and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	12.00	250.00	Rupees two hundred fifty three and paise seventy only	Each	3000.00
5	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall/breast wall and retaining walls complete as per drawing and technical specification within all leads and lifts and as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	10.74	950.00	Rupees four hundred eighty one and paise thirty only	Per cubic metre	10203.00
					Total	446297.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for 446297/-

Executive Engineer,
Karchham Division, HPPWD.,
Karchham at Bhabha Nagar.

Executive Engineer,
Karchham Division, HPPWD.,
Karchham at Bhabha Nagar.

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Name of work:- Improvement of KSC road Km. 0/00 to 41/500
Sub Head:- C/O R/wall at RD 17/700 to 17/715

Estimated Cost:-
Earnest Money:-
Time:-

464343.00
9300/-
three months

105-19

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Earth work in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto any lead, dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentals.	22.50	285.00	Rupees Two Hundred Eighty Five Only	Per cubic metre	6413.00
2	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203. Plain cement concrete 1:2:4 (one cement : two sand : four graded/crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal mix curing complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentals.	30.00	6698.10	Rupees six thousand six hundred ninety eight and paise ten only	Per cubic metre	200943.00
3	Providing and laying plain cement concrete M-10 (ten) grade nominal mix 1:3:6 (one cement : three sand : six graded stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimetre) nominal size) in open foundations and plinths as per drawings and technical specification for rural roads clause 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 and curing complete including the cost of form work and carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	39.38	5921.20	Rupees fivethousand fifty one and paise ten only	Per cubic metre	233177.00
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain/ reinforced concrete abutment wing wall, return wall with 100mm.(One hundred millimetre) dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1 (v) : 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614,709,12.04.3.7 within all leads and lifts and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	20.00	250.00	Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Only	Each	5000.00
5	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall/breast wall and retaining walls complete as per drawing and technical specification within all leads and lifts and as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	19.80	950.00	Rupees Nine Hundred Fifty Only	Per cubic metre	18810.00
					Total	464343.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for ₹ 464343.00

Executive Engineer,
Karchham Division,
HPPWD at Bhaba Nagar.

Executive Engineer,
Karchham Division,
HPPWD at Bhaba Nagar.

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Name of work:- C/O jeepable road from Chagaon Bus Stand to Village Yashang Km 0/00 to 4/00
 Sub Head:- C/O Kharanja soling and P/L C.C pavement 1:2:4 at R.D 0/310 to 0/421)

Estimated Cost:- 451450.00
 Earnest Money:- 9100/-
 Time:- Two Months

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Earth work in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto any lead, dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentals.	39.54	285.00	Rupees two hundred eighty five and paise zero only	Per cubic metre	11269.00
2	Stone soling properly hand packed filling interstices with kharanja stone and consolidating with power road roller to the required gradient and camber including spreading watering and rolling of binding materials moorum or earth etcetra complete as per HP.PWD. specification. 100mm (one hundred millimetre) spread thickness (finished work including materials and labour) including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-charge.	41.63	2050.00	Rupees two thousand fifty and paise nil only	Per cubic metre	85342.00
3	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203. Plain cement concrete 1:2:4 (one cement : two sand : four graded/crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal mix curing complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentals.	52.03	6819.90	Rupees six thousand eight hundrednineteen and paise ninety only	Per cubic metre	354839.00
					Total	451450.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for 451450.00

Executive Engineer,
 Karchham Division, HPPWD,
 Karchham at Bhaba Nagar.

Executive Engineer,
 Karchham Division, HPPWD,
 Karchham at Bhaba Nagar.

Draft Schedule of Quantity

21

Job-
378758.00
7600/-
Two Months

Estimated Cost:-
Earnest Money:-
Time:-

Name of work:- C/o jeepable road from katgaon to Katgaon Kanda Km 0/00 to 5/500
Sub Head:-C/O R/wall at RD. 1/412 to 1/427)

Sr. No	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Earth work in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto any lead, dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentals.	38.16	285.00	Rupees two hundred eighty five and paise zero only	Per cubic metre	10876.00
2	Providing and laying ceent 1:6:12 (one cement : six sand: twelve graded stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size for plain /reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 and curing complete including the cost of form work and carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	6.18	4270.70	Rupees four thousand two hundred seventy and paise seventy only	Per cubic metre	26393.00
3	Random rubble stone masonry in cement mortar 1:6 (one cement: six sand) for structure like retaining walls, breast walls wing walls, toe walls, abutment and similar works etc. in all heights complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 702, 704, 1202 & 1204 and curing complete including carriage of materials in all leads lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	62.59	5246.30	Rupees five thousand two hundred forty six and paise thirty only	Per cubic metre	328366.00
4	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall/breast wall and retaining walls complete as per drawing and technical specification within all leads and lifts and as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	8.55	950.00	Rupees four hundred eighty one and paise thirty only	Per cubic metre	8123.00
5	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain/ reinforced concrete abutment wing wall, return wall with 100mm. (One hundred millimetre) dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of I (v) : 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614,709,12.04.3.7 within all leads and lifts and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	20.00	250.00	Rupees two hundred fifty three and paise seventy only	Each	5000.00
					Total	378758.00

Draft Schedule of quantity approved by appraiser of PWT 23/6/2018 KAF

Executive Engineer,
Karchham Division, HPPWD.,
Karchham at Bhaba Nagar.

Executive Engineer,
Karchham Division, HPPWD.,
Karchham at Bhaba Nagar.

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Job- 22

497066.00
10000/-
Two month

Estimated Cost:-
Earnest Money:-
Time:-

Name of work:- C/O Kafnoo to Kraba road Km 0/00 to 6/300
Sub Head:- C/O R/wall at RD 5/100 to 5/112.50)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Earth work in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto any lead, dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentals.	47.50	285.00	Rupees two hundred eighty five only	Per cubic metre	13538.00
2	Providing and laying ceent 1:6:12 (one cement : six sand: twelve graded stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size for plain /reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 and curing complete including the cost of form work and carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	8.85	4270.70	Rupees four thousand two hundred seventy and paise seventy only	Per cubic metre	37796.00
3	Providing and laying ceent 1:4:8 (one cement : six sand: twelve graded stone aggregate 25mm twenty five millimeter) nominal size for plain /reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 and curing complete including the cost of form work and carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	80.57	5251.20	Rupees five thousand two hundred fifty one and paise twenty only	Per cubic metre	423089.00
4	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall/breast wall and retaining walls complete as per drawing and technical specification within all leads and lifts and as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	15.94	950.00	Rupees nine hundred fifty Only	Per cubic metre	15143.00
5	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain/ reinforced concrete abutment wing wall, return wall with 100mm.(One hundred millimetre) dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1 (v) : 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614,709,12.04 .3.7 within all leads and lifts and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	30	250	Rupees two hundred fifty and paise zero only	Each	7500.00
					Total	497066.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for 24/9/2016

Executive Engineer,
Karchham Division, HPPWD.,
Karchham at Bhaba Nagar.

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Job- 23

Estimated Cost:-
7600/-
Earnest Money:-
Time:-

467755.00
Two Months

Name of work:- C/O link road to village Yukto Km. 0/0 to 1/00
Sub Head:- F/C 3/5 mtr. Wide road at RD 0/300 to 0/435)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Cutting in earth work in all depths and heights in hard rock with chiselling and wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited), or setting out to the required lines grades, side slopes, trimming of bottom and levels as shown on the drawing and as directed by the Engineer-in-charge at site according to the HPPWD specification of 1990 volume-1 and sorting of useful and unuseful materials and stacking the useful material along road side which shall not be less than 294.27 cubic metre failing which recovery @ Rs. 300/- per cubic metre shall be effected and transportation of the unuseful material for filling in roadway embankments for grade improvement and level to required grades and then disposing off all surplus excavated material in acquired width of the road or on approved dumping site through all modes of transportations including head load, animal loads or mechanical means along with its levelling and fine dressing and carriage of all labour machinery, materials, tools, equipments and safety measured and other incidentals necessary to complete the work by mechanical means and or labor (if any required complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge). Any loss to the public and private property during the course of execution and transportation of useful and unuseful materials shall be absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be dully compensated by him to full extent complete in all respects and in all cases.	1379.40	339.10	Rupees three hundred thirty nine and paise ten only	Per cubic metre	467755.00
					Total	467755.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for ₹ 467755/-

Executive Engineer

Karchham Division,
HPPWD., at Bhaba Nagar.

Karchham Division,
HPPWD., at Bhaba Nagar.

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Job- **24**
 392993.00
 Estimated Cost:-
 Earnest Money:- 7900/-
 Time:- Two Months

Name of work:- C/O link road to PHC Rakchham Km. 0/0 to 8/300
 Sub Head:- C/O R/wall at RD 0/090 to 0/112)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Earth work in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto any lead, dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentals.	31.35	285.00	Rupees two hundred eighty five only	Per cubic metre	8935.00
2	Providing and laying ceent 1:6:12 (one cement : six sand: twelve graded stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size for plain /reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 and curing complete including the cost of form work and carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	6.60	4198.00	Rupees four thousand one hundred ninety eight and paise zero only	Per cubic metre	27707.00
3	Random rubble stone masonry in cement mortar 1:6 (one cement: six sand) for structure like retaining walls, breast walls wing walls, toe walls, abutment and similar works etc. in all heights complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 702, 704, 1202 & 1204 and curing complete including carriage of materials in all leads lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	64.35	5148.20	Rupees five thousand one hundred forty eight and paise twenty only	Per cubic metre	331287.00
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain/ reinforced concrete abutment wing wall, return wall with 100mm.(One hundred milimetre) dia PVC pipe extending through the full with of the structures with slope of 1 (v) : 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 12.04.3.7 within all leads and lifts and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	20.00	250.00	Rupees two hundred fifty only	Each	5000.00
5	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall/breast wall and retaining walls complete as per drawing and technical specification within all leads and lifts and as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	21.12	950.00	Rupees nine hundred fifty Only	Per cubic metre	20064.00
					Total	392993.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for 392993.00
 Executive Engineer,
 Karchham Division,
 HPPWD at Bhabha Nagar.

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Job- 25
470522.00
9500/-
Two Months

Estimated Cost:-
Earnest Money:-
Time:-

Name of work:- ~~R/R~~ damages on Rutarang Bridge to Bonning Saring road Km 0/00 to 6/750
Sub Head:- C/O B/wall at R.D 1/493 to 1/516)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Earth work in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto any lead, dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentials.	46.58	285.00	Rupees Two Hundred Eighty Five Only	Per cubic metre	13275.00
2	Providing and laying ceent 1:6:12 (one cement : six sand: twelve graded stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size for plain /reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 and curing complete including the cost of form work and carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	6.90	4242.00	Rupees Four Thousand two Hundred Fourty Two Only	Per cubic metre	29270.00
3	Random rubble stone masonry in cement mortar 1:6 (one cement: six sand) for sifstructure like retaining walls, breast walls wing walls, toe walls, abutment and similar works etc. in all heights complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 702, 704, 1202 & 1204 and curing complete including carriage of materials in all leads lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	81.51	5177.00	Rupees Five Thousand One Hundred Seventy Seven Only	Per cubic metre	421977.00
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain/ reinforced concrete abutment wing wall, return wall with 100mm.(One hundred millimetre) dia PVC pipe extneiding through the full with of the structures with slope of 1 (v) : 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614,709,12.04.3.7 within all leads and lifts and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	24.00	250.00	Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Only	Each	6000.00
					Total	470522.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for 2470522.00

Executive Engineer
Karchham Division, HPPWD.,
Karchham at Bhaba Nagar.

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Job: 26
 495504
 Estimated Cost:-
 Earnest Money:-
 10000/-
 Time:-
 Two Months

Name of work:- C/O link road from Mafo Khale Tulla Barping Dongdongshe Km. 0/0 to 2/00
 Sub Head:- C/O protection wall at RD 0/075 to 0/520

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Earth work in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto any lead, dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentals.	43.20	285.00	Rupees two hundred eighty five only	Per cubic metre	12312.00
2	Providing and laying ceent 1:6:12 (one cement : six sand: twelve graded stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size for plain /reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 and curing complete including the cost of form work and carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	10.80	4198.00	Rupees four thousand one hundred ninety eight and paise zero only	Per cubic metre	45338.00
3	Random rubble stone masonry in cement mortar 1:6 (one cement: six sand) for structure like retaining walls, breast walls wing walls, toe walls, abutment and similar works etc. in all heights complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 702, 704, 1202 & 1204 and curing complete including carriage of materials in all leads lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	85.05	5148.20	Rupees five thousand one hundred forty eight and paise twenty only	Per cubic metre	437854.00
					Total	495504.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs 495504/-

Executive Engineer,
 Karchham Division,
 HPPWD.at Bhaba Nagar.

Executive Engineer,
 Karchham Division,
 HPPWD.at Bhaba Nagar.

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Job- 27

490806.00

9900/-

Two Months

Estimated Cost:-

Earnest Money:-

Time:-

Name of work:- C/O Naib Tehsildar Residence at Bhabanagar
Sub Head:- C/O R/wall for site development length 10.00 mtr. (Right Side)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Earth work in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials, and disposal upto any lead, dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentals.	39.25	285.00	Rupees two hundred eighty five only	Per cubic metre	11186.00
2	Providing Tor steel reinforcement of TATA tiscon /Sail /Rashitral Ispat including the cost of binding wire for R.C.C.work including bending, binding and placing in position complete in all floors in all heights, and as per HP, PWD sepcificatio of 1190 volume- I including carriage of material, labour, tool and plants through all modes of transportation within all leads and lifts as per PWD specification and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-in-charge.	0.19	101905.00	Rupees one lacs one thousand nine hundred five and zero only	Per tonne.	19362.00
3	Providing and laying ceent 1:4:8 (one cement : six sand: twelve graded stone aggregate 25mm: twenty five millimeter) nominal size for plain /reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 and curing complete including the cost of form work and carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	84.00	5251.20	Rupees five thousand two hundred fifty one and twenty only	Per cubic metre	441101.00
4	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall/breast wall and retaining walls complete as per drawing and technical specification within all leads and lifts and as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	12.27	950.00	Rupees nine hundred fifty Only	Per cubic metre	11657.00
5	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain/ reinforced concrete abutment wing wall, return wall with 100mm. (One hundred millimetre) dia PVC pipe extending through the full with of the structures with slope of 1 (V) : 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 12.04.3.7 within all leads and lifts and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	30.00	250.00	Rupees two hundred fifty only	Each	7500.00
					Total	490806.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for 2490806.00

Executive Engineer,
Karchham Division, HPPWD.,
Karchham at Bhabanagar.

Executive Engineer,
Karchham Division, HPPWD.,
Karchham at Bhabanagar.

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Job: 28

393266
7900/-
Two Months

Estimated Cost:-
Earnest Money:-
Time:-

Name of work:- Improvement of Karchham Sangla Chhitkul road Km 0/00 to 41/500
Sub Head:- C/O B/wall in ivre crate at RD. 19/110 to 19/130)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Excavation in earthwork in hilly area all heights and depths, in all kind of soil including saturated soil comprising of mixed soil, ordinary rock and hard rock. All work of rock cutting by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosion, damage to hill side, water pollution, etc. and to protect stability of hill side. Rock shall be excavated with chiseling and wedging out rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per technical specification clause 1603.1 including carriage and stacking of useful material for construction at suitable sites and safe disposal of unsuitable cut materials in specified manner, trimming, filling of unevenness, blindage and finishing of the road to specified dimensions or as directed by the Engineer-in-charge.	160.80	199.60	Rupees one ninety nine and paise sixty only	Per cubic metre	32096.00
2	Earth work in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto any lead, dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentals.	36.00	285.00	Rupees two hundred eighty five and paise zero only	Per cubic metre	10260.00
3	Providing and laying boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4 mm diameter G.I. wire conforming to IS:280 and IS:4826 in 100mmx 100mm (one hundred into one hundred millimetre) mesh (woven diagonally) including 10 % (ten percent) extra for laps and joints laid with stones boulders weighting not less than 25 kg. (twenty five kilogram) each as per drawing and technical specifications clause 1301 including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-charge.	112.50	3119.20	Rupees three thousand one hundred nineteen and paise twenty only	Per cubic metre	350910.00
					Total	393266.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for ₹ 393266/-

Executive Engineer,
Karchham Division,
HPPWD., at Bhaba Nagar.

Executive Engineer,
Karchham Division,
HPPWD., at Bhaba Nagar.

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Job 29

460698.00

9300/-

Two Months

Estimated Cost:-

Earnest Money:-

Time:-

Name of work:- C/O link road from kuppa to Kamroo Km. 0/0 to 1/00

Sub Head:- C/O protection wall at RD 0/400 to 0/447

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Earth work in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto any lead, dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentals.	61.10	285.00	Rupees two hundred eighty five only	Per cubic metre	17414.00
2	Providing and laying ceent 1:6:12 (one cement : six sand: twelve graded stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size for plain /reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 and curing complete including the cost of form work and carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	12.22	4198.00	Rupees four thousand one hundred ninety eight and paise zero only	Per cubic metre	51300.00
3	Random rubble stone masonry in cement mortar 1:6 (one cement: six sand) for structure like retaining walls, breast walls wing walls, toe walls, abutment and similar works etc. in all heights complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 702, 704, 1202 & 1204 and curing complete including carriage of materials in all leads lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	76.14	5148.20	Rupees five thousand one hundred forty eight and paise twenty only	Per cubic metre	391984.00
					Total	460698.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for ₹ 460698 for

Executive Engineer,
Karchham Division,
HPPWD.at Bhaba Nagar.

Executive Engineer,
Karchham Division,
HPPWD.at Bhaba Nagar.

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- 493749.00
 Earnest Money:- 9900/-
 Time:- Two Months

Job-30

Name of work:- improvement of black spot on Wangtoo Kafnoo road Km. 0/00 to 20/00
 Sub Head:- C/O R/wall at RD. 12/340 to 12/349.50)

Sr. No	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Earth work in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto any lead, dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentals.	38.57	285.00	Rupees two hundred eighty five only	Per cubic metre	10992.00
2	Providing Tor steel reinforcement of TATA tiscoon /Sail /Rashitral Ispat including the cost of binding wire for R.C.C.work including bending, binding and placing in position complete in all floors in all heights, and as per HP.PWD specification of 1190 volume- I including cartage of material, labour, tool and plants through all modes of transportation within all leads and lifts as per PWD specification and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-in-charge.	0.15	101905.00	Rupees one lacs one thousand nine hundred five and zero only	Per tonne.	15286.00
3	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203. Plain cement concrete 1:2:4 (one cement : two sand : four graded/crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal mix curing complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentals.	26.22	6776.60	Rupees six thousand seven hundred seventy six and paise sixty only	Per cubic metre	177682.00
4	Providing and laying ceent 1:4:8 (one cement : six sand: twelve graded stone aggregate 25mm twenty five millimeter) nominal size for plain /reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 and curing complete including the cost of form work and cartage of materials in all leads and lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	52.25	5251.20	Rupees five thousand two hundred fifty one and twenty only	Per cubic metre	274375.00
5	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall/breast wall and retaining walls complete as per drawing and technical specification within all leads and lifts and as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	9.12	950.00	Rupees nine hundred fifty Only	Per cubic metre	8664.00
6	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain/ reinforced concrete abutment wing wall, return wall with 100mm. (One hundred millimetre) dia PVC pipe extending through the full with of the structures with slope of 1 (V) : 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 12.04. 3.7 within all leads and lifts and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	27.00	250.00	Rupees two hundred fifty only	Each	6750.00
					Total	493749.00

Draft Schedule of Quantity approved by amount of Rs 493749 for

Executive Engineer,
 Karchham Division, HPPWD.,
 Karchham at Bhaba Nagar.

Executive Engineer,
 Karchham Division, HPPWD.,
 Karchham at Bhaba Nagar.

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- 451746.00
 Earnest Money:- 9100/-
 Time:- Two Months

Name of work:- C/O jeepable road from Guruballe to Upper kangos Km. 0/0 to 0/800
 Sub Head:- C/O R/wall at RD 0/388 to 0/403 .)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Earth work in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto any lead, dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentals.	61.98	285.00	Rupees two hundred eighty five only	Per cubic metre	17664.00
2	Providing and laying ceent 1:6:12 (one cement : six sand: twelve graded stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size for plain /reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 and curing complete including the cost of form work and carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	4.79	4270.70	Rupees four thousand two hundred seventy and paise sevety only	Per cubic metre	20457.00
3	Proiding and laying concrete for plain/reinforced cement concrete 1:4:8 (One cement isto four sand isto eight graded stone aggregate 25mm.(twenty five millimetre) nominal size) in open foundation and curing complete including cost of form work in retaining walls/breast walls, as per HPPWD specification clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 within all leads and lifts and as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	75.27	5251.20	Rupees five thousand two hundred fifty one and paise twenty only	Per cubic metre	395258.00
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain/ reinforced concrete abutment wing wall, return wall with 100mm.(One hundred milimetre) dia PVC pipe extneiding through the full with of the structures with slope of 1 (v) : 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614,709,12.04.3.7 within all leads and lifts and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	36.00	250.00	Rupees two hundred fifty only	Each	9000.00
5	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall/breast wall and retaining walls complete as per drawing and technical specification within all leads and lifts and as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	9.86	950.00	Rupees nine hundred fifty Only	Per cubic metre	9367.00
	Total		451746.00		Total	451746.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved by 951746.00

Executive Engineer,
 Karchham Division,
 HPPWD.at Bhaba Nagar.

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:-
Earnest Money:-
Time:-

396887.00
8000/-
Two Months

Job- 22

Name of work:- C/O jeepable road to village Bai Km. 0/00 to 5/500
Sub Head:-C/O R/wall in wire crate at R.D 1/885 to 1/897)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Earth work in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto any lead, dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentals.	31.85	285.00	Rupees two hundred eighty five and paise zero only	Per cubic metre	9077.00
2	Providing and laying boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4 mm diameter G.I. wire conforming to IS:280 and IS:4826 in 100mmx 100mm (one hundred into one hundred millimetre) mesh (woven diagonally) including 10 % (ten percent) extra for laps and joints laid with stones boulders weighting not less than 25 kg. (twenty five kilogram) each as per drawing and technical specifications clause 1301 including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-charge.	121.88	3181.90	Rupees three thousand one hundred eighty one and paise ninety only	Per cubic metre	387810.00
					Total	396887.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for ₹ 396887/-

Executive Engineer,
Karchham Division, HPPWD.,
Karchham at Bhaba Nagar.

Karchham at Bhaba Nagar.

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Job-33

Estimated Cost:- 452467.00
 Earnest Money:- 9100/-
 Time:- Two Months

Name of work:- C/O jeepable road from Joktyaring to village Panvi Km. 0/0 to 1/400
 Sub Head:- C/O stair at RD 0/090 .)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Earth work in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto any lead, dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentals.	78.14	285.00	Rupees two hundred eighty five only	Per cubic metre	22270.00
2	Providing and laying ceent 1:6:12 (one cement : six sand: twelve graded stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size for plain /reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 and curing complete including the cost of form work and carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	7.76	4270.70	Rupees four thousand two hundred seventy and paise sevely only	Per cubic metre	33141.00
3	Random rubble stone masonry in cement mortar 1:6 (one cement: six sand) for structure like retaining walls, breast walls wing walls, toe walls, abutment and similar works etc. in all heights complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 702, 704, 1202 & 1204 and curing complete including carriage of materials in all leads lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	72.38	5246.30	Rupees five thousand two hundred forty six and thirty only	Per cubic metre	379727.00
4	Proiding and laying concrete for plain/reinforced cement concrete 1:4:8 (One cement isto four sand isto eight graded stone aggregate 25mm.(twenty five millimetre) nominal size) in open foundation and curing complete including cost of form work in retaining walls/breast walls, as per HPPWD specification clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 within all leads and lifts and as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge	3.30	5251.20	Rupees five thousand two hundred fifty one and paise twenty only	Per cubic metre	17329.00
					Total	452467.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs 452467/-

Executive Engineer,
 Karchham Division,
 HPPWD at Bhabha Nagar.

Executive Engineer,
 Karchham Division,
 HPPWD at Bhabha Nagar.

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Job- 34
 Estimated Cost:- 469049.00
 Earnest Money:- 9400/-
 Time:- Two Months

Name of work:- C/O Kuppa to Palica Sario road Km 0/00 to 5/00
 Sub Head:- C/O B/wall at RD. 1/195 to 1/215)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Earth work in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto any lead, dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentals.	49.50	285.00	Rupees two hundred eighty five only	Per cubic metre	14108.00
2	Providing and laying ceent 1:6:12 (one cement : six sand: twelve graded stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size for plain /reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 and curing complete including the cost of form work and carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	10.80	4198.00	Rupees four thousand one hundred ninety eight and paise zero only	Per cubic metre	45338.00
3	Random rubble stone masonry in cement mortar 1:6 (one cement: six sand) for structure like retaining walls, breast walls wing walls, toe walls, abutment and similar works etc. in all heights complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 702, 704, 1202 & 1204 and curing complete including carriage of materials in all leads lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	78.40	5148.00	Rupees five thousand one hundred forty eight only	Per cubic metre	403603.00
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain/ reinforced concrete abutment wing wall, return wall with 100mm.(One hundred millimetre) dia PVC pipe extneiding through the full with of the structures with slope of 1 (v) : 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 12.04.3.7 within all leads and lifts and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge	24.00	250.00	Rupees two hundred fifty only	Each	6000.00
					Total	469049.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for ₹ 469049/-

Executive Engineer,
 Karchham Division, HPPWD,
 Karchham at Bhaba Nagar.

Executive Engineer,
 Karchham Division, HPPWD.,
 Karchham at Bhaba Nagar.

Estimated Cost:- 483094.00
 Earnest Money:- 9700.00
 Time:- Two Months

e of work:- C/o road from Batseri Bridge to Deikova Km 0/00 to 2/00
 Head:- C/O B/wall at RD. 1/300 to 1/328)

No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Excavation in earthwork in hilly area all heights and depths, in all kind of soil including saturated soil comprising of mixed soil, ordinary rock and hard rock. All work of rock cutting by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosion, damage to hill side, water pollution, etc. and to protect stability of hill side. Rock shall be excavated with chiseling and wedging out rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per technical specification clause 1603.1 including carriage and stacking of useful material for construction at suitable sites and safe disposal of unsuitable cut materials in specified manner, trimming, filling of unevenness, blinding and finishing of the road to specified dimensions or as directed by the Engineer-in-charge.	10.92	199.6	Rupees One Hundred Ninety Nine and Sixty Paises Only	Per cubic metre	2180.00
2	Earth work in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including settling out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto any lead, dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentals.	29.40	285.00	Rupees Two Hundred Eighty Five Only	Per cubic metre	8379.00
3	Providing and laying ceent 1:6:12 (one cement : six sand: twelve graded stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size for plain /reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 and curing complete including the cost of form work and carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	8.40	4198.00	Rupees Four Thousand One Hundred Ninety Eight Only	Per cubic metre	35263.00
4	Random rubble stone masonry in cement mortar 1:6 (one cement: six sand) for structure like retaining walls, breast walls wing walls, toe walls, abutment and similar works etc. in all heights complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 702, 704, 1202 & 1204 and curing complete including carriage of materials in all leads lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	83.48	5148.20	Rupees Five Thousand One Hundred Forty Eight and Twenty Paises Only	Per cubic metre	429772.00
5	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain/ reinforced concrete abutment wing wall, return wall with 100mm.(One hundred milimetre) dia PVC pipe extneiding through the full with of the structures with slope of 1 (v) : 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614,709,12.04.3.7 within all leads and lifts and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	30.00	250.00	Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Only	Each	7500.00
Total:-						483094.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for ₹ 483094.00

Executive Engineer,
 Karchham Division, HPPWD.,
 Karchham at Bhaba Nagar.

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- 472119.00
 Earnest Money:- 9500/-
 Time:- Two Months

Job-36

Name of work:- C/O Old H.T. Tapri to Kanam road Km. 0/0 to 24/720
 Sub Head:-C/O R/wall in wire crate at RD. 22/310 to 22/335)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Earth work in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto any lead, dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentals.	46.58	285.00	Rupees two hundred eighty five and paise zero only	Per cubic metre	13275.00
2	Providing and laying boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4 mm diameter G.I. wire conforming to IS:280 and IS:4826 in 100mmx 100mm (one hundred into one hundred millimetre) mesh (woven diagonally) including 10 % (ten percent) extra for laps and joints laid with stones boulders weighting not less than 25 kg. (twenty five kilogram) each as per drawing and technical specifications clause 1301 including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-charge.	135.00	3222.00	Rupees three thousand one hundred eighty one and paise ninety only	Per cubic metre	434970.00
3	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall/breast wall and retaining walls complete as per drawing and technical specification within all leads and lifts and as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	25.13	950.00	Rupees nine hundred fifty and paise zero only	Per cubic metre	23874.00
					Total	472119.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved on 24/12/19

Executive Engineer,
 Karchham Division, HPPWD.,
 Karchham at Bhaba Nagar.

Executive Engineer,
 Karchham Division, HPPWD.,
 Karchham at Bhaba Nagar.

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Job-
468976.00
9400/-
Two Months

Estimated Cost:-
Earnest Money:-
Time:-

37

Name of work:- C/O Police Station at Sangla
Sub Head:- C/O protection wall left side of building)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Excavation in earthwork in hilly area all heights and depths, in all kind of soil including saturated soil comprising of mixed soil, ordinary rock and hard rock. All work of rock cutting by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosion, damage to hill side, water pollution, etc. and to protect stability of hill side. Rock shall be excavated with chiseling and wedging out rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per technical specification clause 1603.1 including carriage and stacking of useful material for construction at suitable sites and safe disposal of unsuitable cut materials in specified manner, trimming, filling of unevenness, blindage and finishing of the road to specified dimensions or as directed by the Engineer-in-charge.	213.00	199.60	Rupees one ninety nine and paise sixty only	Per cubic metre	42515.00
2	Earth work in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto any lead, dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentals.	20.90	285.00	Rupees two hundred eighty five and paise zero only	Per cubic metre	5957.00
3	Providing and laying plain cement concrete M-10 (ten) grade nominal mix 1:3:6 (one cement : three sand : six graded stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimetre) nominal size) in open foundations and plinths as per drawings and technical specification for rural roads clause 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 and curing complete including the cost of form work and carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	70.13	5921.20	Rupees five thousand nine hundred twenty one and paise twenty only	Per cubic metre	415254.00
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain/ reinforced concrete abutment wing wall, return wall with 100mm. (One hundred millimetre) dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(v) : 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1614.709.12.04.3.7 within all leads and lifts and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	21.00	250.00	Rupees two hundred fifty and paise zero only	Each	5250.00
	Total	468976.00			Total	468976.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for 468976.00

Executive Engineer,
Karchham Division,

Executive Engineer,
Karchham Division,

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Job- 420791
 Estimated Cost:- 8500/-
 Earnest Money:-
 Time:- Two Months

Name of work:- *for bridge road* R/B damages on Karchham to Sapni road Km. 0/0 to 8/300
 Sub Head:- C/O R/wall at RD 7/496 to 7/510

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Earth work in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto any lead, dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentals.	27.93	285.00	Rupees two hundred eighty five only	Per cubic metre	7960.00
2	Providing and laying ceent 1:6:12 (one cement : six sand: twelve graded stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size for plain /reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 and curing complete including the cost of form work and carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	7.35	4316.90	Rupees four thousand three hundred sixteen and paise ninety only	Per cubic metre	31729.00
3	Random rubble stone masonry in cement mortar 1:6 (one cement: six sand) for structure like retaining walls, breast walls wing walls, toe walls, abutment and similar works etc. in all heights complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 702, 704, 1202 & 1204 and curing complete including carriage of materials in all leads lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	69.02	5288.00	Rupees five thousand two hundred eighty eight only	Per cubic metre	364978.00
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain/ reinforced concrete abutment wing wall, return wall with 100mm. (One hundred milimetre) dia PVC pipe extneidng through the full with of the structures with slope of 1 (v) : 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 12.04.3.7 within all leads and lifts and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	23.00	250.00	Rupees two hundred fifty only	Each	5750.00
5	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall/breast wall and retaining walls complete as per drawing and technical specification within all leads and lifts and as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	10.92	950.00	Rupees nine hundred fifty Only	Per cubic metre	10374.00
	Total	420791.00			Total	420791.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for 420791

Executive Engineer
 Karchham Division,
 HPPWD at Bhaba Nagar.

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:-
Earnest Money:-
Time:-

Job - 39
489141.00
9800/-
Two months

Name of work:- C/O link road to Helpad Boring Saring Km 0/00 to 1/00
Sub Head:- C/O protection wall both side at R.D 0/155 to 0/195)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Earth work in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto any lead, dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentals.	23.00	285.00	Rupees Two Hundred Eighty Five Only	Per cubic metre	6555.00
2	Providing and laying ceent 1:6:12 (one cement : six sand: twelve graded stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size for plain /reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 and curing complete including the cost of form work and carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	9.00	4198.00	Rupees four thousand one hundred ninety eight and paise zero only	Per cubic metre	37782.00
3	Random rubble stone masonry in cement mortar 1:6 (one cement: six sand) for structure like retaining walls, breast walls wing walls, toe walls, abutment and similar works etc. in all heights complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 702, 704, 1202 & 1204 and curing complete including carriage of materials in all leads lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	86.40	5148.20	Rupees five thousand one hundred forty eight and paise twenty only	Per cubic metre	444804.00
					Total	489141.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for ₹ 489141/-

Executive Engineer,
Karchham Division, HPPWVD,
Karchham at Bhaba Nagar.

Executive Engineer,
Karchham Division, HPPWVD,
Karchham at Bhaba Nagar.

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Job-40

499802

Estimated Cost:-

10000/-

Earnest Money:-

Two Months

Time:-

Name of work:-C/O balance motrable road from Jani (Chipurche)to Ramni (Fochitang) Km 0/00 to 1/480
 Sub Head:- F/C 5/7 mtr. Wide road at RD. 1/110 to 1/165)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Cutting in earth work in all depths and heights in all kinds of soils including saturated soil comprising of pick work, jumper work and blasting work both in soft and hard rock with chiselling and wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) or their intermediate classification of soil including dewatering wherever required, setting out to the required lines grades, side slopes, trimming of bottom and levels as shown on the drawing and as directed by the Engineer-in-charge at site according to the HPPWD specification of 1990 volume-1 and sorting of useful and unuseful materials and stacking the useful material along road side which shall not be less than 330.21 cubic metre failing which recovery @ Rs. 300/- per cubic metre shall be effected and transportation of the un useful material for filling in roadway embankments for grade improvement and level to required grades and then disposing off all surplus excavated material in acquired width of the road or on approved dumping site through all modes of transportations including head load, animal loads or mechanical means along with its levelling and fine dressing and carriage of all labour machinery, materials, tools, equipments and safety measured and other incidentals necessary to complete the work by mechanical means and or labor (if any required complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge). Any loss to the public and private property during the course of execution and transportation of useful and un useful materials shall be absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be dully compensated by him to full extent complete in all respects and in all cases.	1181.90	422.88	Rupees four hundred twenty two and paise eighty eight only	Per cubic metre	499802.00
					Total	499802.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for ₹ 499802/-

Executive Engineer,
 Karchham Division, HPPWD,
 Karchham at Bhaba Nagar.

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Job - 41

487086

Estimated Cost:-

9700/-

Earnest Money:-

Two months

Time:-

Name of work:- C/Olink road Odarang to Matigoda Km 0/00 to 1/960

Sub Head:- C/O R/wall at R.D 0/538 to 0/555

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Earth work in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto any lead, dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentals.	47.43	285.00	Rupees Two Hundred Eighty Five Only	Per cubic metre	13518.00
2	Providing and laying ceent 1:6:12 (one cement : six sand: twelve graded stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size for plain /reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 and curing complete including the cost of form work and carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	9.18	4198.00	Rupees four thousand one hundred ninety eight and paise zero only	Per cubic metre	38538.00
3	Random rubble stone masonry in cement mortar 1:6 (one cement: six sand) for structure like retaining walls, breast walls wing walls, toe walls, abutment and similar works etc. in all heights complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 702, 704, 1202 & 1204 and curing complete including carriage of materials in all leads lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	79.11	5148.20	Rupees five thousand one hundred forty eight and paise twenty only	Per cubic metre	407274.00
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain/ reinforced concrete abutment wing wall, return wall with 100mm.(One hundred millimetre) dia PVC pipe extending through the full with of the structures with slope of 1 (v) : 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614,709,12.04.3.7 within all leads and lifts and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	20.00	250.00	Rupees two Hundred Fifty Only	Each	5000.00
5	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall/breast wall and retaining walls complete as per drawing and technical specification within all leads and lifts and as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	20.40	950.00	Rupees Nine Hundred Fifty Only	Per cubic metre	19380.00
					Total	483710.00

Draft - Schedule of quantity approved for ₹ 483710.00

Executive Engineer,
Karchham Division, HPPWD,
Karchham at Bhaola Nagar.

Executive Engineer,
Karchham Division, HPPWD,
Karchham at Bhaola Nagar.

Executive Engineer,
Karchham Division, HPPWD,
Karchham at Bhaola Nagar.

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:-
Earnest Money:-
Time:-

456965
9800/-
Two Months

Job- (42)

Name of work:- C/O jeepable road to village Bai Km. 0/0 to 5/500
Sub Head:- P/laying kharanja stone soling & C.C.pavement at RD. 1/110 to 1/250)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Earth work in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto any lead, dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentals.	49.00	285.00	Rupees two hundred eighty five only	Per cubic metre	13965.00
2	Stone soling properly hand packed filling interstices with kharanja stone and consolidating with power road roller to the required gradient and camber including spreading watering and rolling of binding materials moorum or earth etcetra complete as per HP.PWD. specification. 100mm (one hundred millimetre) spread thickness (finished work including materials and labour) including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-charge.	73.50	1938.90	Rupees one thousand nine hundred thirty eight and paise ninety only	Each	142509.00
3	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203. Plain cement concrete 1:2:4 (one cement : two sand : four graded/crushed stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimetre) nominal mix curing complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentals.	49.00	6776.60	Rupees six thousand seven hundred seventy six and paise sixty Only	Per cubic metre	332053.00
					Total	488527.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for ₹ 488527.00

Executive Engineer,
Karchham Division,
HPPWD, at Bhaba Nagar.

Executive Engineer,
Karchham Division,
HPPWD, at Bhaba Nagar.

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Job- 43

413333.00

8300/-

Two month

Estimated Cost:-

Earnest Money:-

Time:-

Name of work:- C/O jeepable road Bari Bus stand to Satkuting i/c Parking at Jatida Km 0/00 to 2/
Sub Head:- C/O R/wall in wire crate at R.D 2/408 to 2/430

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Earth work in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto any lead, dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentals.	35.52	285.00	Rupees two hundred eighty five and paise zero only	Per cubic metre	10123.00
2	Providing and laying boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4 mm diameter G.I. wire conforming to IS:280 and IS:4826 in 100mmx 100mm (one hundred into one hundred millimetre) mesh (woven diagonally) including 10 % (ten percent) extra for laps and joints laid with stones boulders weighting not less than 25 kg. (twenty five kilogram) each as per drawing and technical specifications clause 1301 including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-charge.	126.72	3181.90	Rupees three thousand one hundred eighty one and paise ninety only	Per cubic metre	403210.00
					Total	413333.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for ₹ 413333 Rupee

Executive Engineer,
Karchham Division, HPPWD.,
Karchham at Bhaba Nagar.

Karchham Division, HPPWD.,
Karchham at Bhaba Nagar.

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Job- 94

489216.00
9800/-
Two Months

Estimated Cost:-
Earnest Money:-
Time:-

Name of work:- C/O link road to village Yukto Km. 0/0 to 1/00
Sub Head:- C/O R/wall at RD 0/435 to 0/585)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Cutting in earth work in all depths and heights in hard rock with chiselling and wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited), or setting out to the required lines grades, side slopes, trimming of bottom and levels as shown on the drawing and as directed by the Engineer-in-charge at site according to the HPPWD specification of 1990 volume-1 and sorting of useful and unuseful materials and stacking the useful material along road side which shall not be less than 266.69 cubic metre failing which recovery @ Rs. 300/- per cubic metre shall be effected and transportation of the unuseful material for filling in roadway embankments for grade improvement and level to required grades and then disposing off all surplus excavated material in acquired width of the road or on approved dumping site through all modes of transportations including head load, animal loads or mechanical means along with its levelling and fine dressing and carriage of all labour machinery, materials, tools, equipments and safety measured and other incidentals necessary to complete the work by mechanical means and or labor (if any required complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge). Any loss to the public and private property during the course of execution and transportation of useful and unuseful materials shall be absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be dully compensated by him to full extent complete in all respects and in all cases.	1509.60	324.07	Rupees three hundred twenty four and paise seven only	Per cubic metre	489216.00
					Total	489216.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for 489216.00
Executive Engineer,
Karchham Division,
HPPWD, at Bhaba Nagar.

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Job- 45

Estimated Cost:- 494468
 Earnest Money:- 9900/-
 Time:- TWO MONTHS

Name of work:- C/O Police Station at Sangla
 Sub Head:- C/O protection wall right side of building)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Excavation in earthwork in hilly area all heights and depths, in all kind of soil including saturated soil comprising of mixed soil, ordinary rock and hard rock. All work of rock cutting by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosion, damage to hill side, water pollution, etc. and to protect stability of hill side. Rock shall be excavated with chiseling and wedging out rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per technical specification clause 1603.1 including carriage and stacking of useful material for construction at suitable sites and safe disposal of unsuitable cut materials in specified manner, trimming, filling of unevenness, blindage and finishing of the road to specified dimensions or as directed by the Engineer-in-charge.	339.15	199.60	Rupees one ninety nine and paise sixty only	Per cubic metre	67694.00
2	Earth work in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto any lead, dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentals.	22.00	285.00	Rupees two hundred eighty five and paise zero only	Per cubic metre	6270.00
3	Providing and laying plain cement concrete M-10 (ten) grade nominal mix 1:3:6 (one cement : three sand : six graded stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimetre) nominal size) in open foundations and plinths as per drawings and technical specification for rural roads clause 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 and curing complete including the cost of form work and carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	70.13	5921.20	Rupees five thousand nine hundred twenty one and paise twenty only	Per cubic metre	415254.00
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain/ reinforced concrete abutment wing wall, return wall with 100mm.(One hundred millimetre) dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1 (v) : 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 42.04.3.7 within all leads and lifts and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	21.00	250.00	Rupees two hundred fifty and paise zero only	Each	5250.00
		Total	494468.00		Total	494468.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for 999000 per

Executive Engineer,
Karchham Division,

Executive Engineer,
Karchham Division,

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Job-
493933.00
9900/-
Two Months

Estimated Cost:-
Earnest Money:-
Time:-

Name of work:- C/O link road Chaura NH-05 to Forest Rest House Chaura Km 0/0 to 3/500
Sub Head:-C/O R/wall in wire crate at RD 0/915 to 0/946)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Earth work in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto any lead, dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentals.	90.54	285.00	Rupees two hundred eighty five only	Per cubic metre	25804.00
2	Providing and laying ceent 1:4:8 (one cement : six sand: twelve graded stone aggregate 25mm twenty five millimeter) nominal size for plain /reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 and curing complete including the cost of form work and carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	55.80	5251.20	Rupees five thousand two hundred fifty one and twenty only	Per cubic metre	293017.00
3	Providing and laying boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4 mm diameter G.I. wire conforming to IS:280 and IS:4826 in 100mmx 100mm (one hundred into one hundred millimetre) mesh (woven diagonally) including 10 % (ten percent) extra for laps and joints laid with stones boulders weighting not less than 25 kg. (twenty five kilogram) each as per drawing and technical specifications clause 1301 including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-charge.	55.8	3048.6	Rupees three thousand fouty eight and paise sixty only	Per cubic metre	170112.00
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain/ reinforced concrete abutment wing wall, return wall with 100mm.(One hundred millimetre) dia PVC pipe extneiding through the full with of the structures with slope of (v) : 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614,709,12.04.3.7 within all leads and lifts and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	20.00	250.00	Rupees two hundred fifty only	Each	5000.00
					Total	493933.00

Draft - schedule of quantity approved for ₹ 493933 for

Executive Engineer,
Karchham Division, HPPWD.,
Karchham at Bhaba Nagar.

Executive Engineer,
Karchham Division, HPPWD.,
Karchham at Bhaba Nagar.

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:-
Earnest Money:-
Time:-

Job-
493347.00
9900/-
Two Months

Name of work:- improvement of black spot on Wangtoo Kafnoo road Km. 0/00 to 20/00
Sub Head:- C/O R/wall at RD. 12/330 to 12/339.50)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Earth work in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto any lead, dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentals.	40.09	285.00	Rupees two hundred eighty five only	Per cubic metre	11426.00
2	Providing Tor steel reinforcement of TATA tiscoon /Sail /Rashitral ispat including the cost of binding wire for R.C.C.work including bending, binding and placing in position complete in all floors in all heights, and as per HP PWD specification of 1190 volume- I including carriage of material, labour, tool and plants through all modes of transportation within all leads and lifts as per PWD specification and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-in-charge.	0.15	101905.00	Rupees one lac one thousand nine hundred five and zero only	Per tonne.	15286.00
3	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203. Plain cement concrete 1:2:4 (one cement : two sand : four graded/crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal mix curing complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentals.	26.22	6776.60	Rupees six thousand seven hundred seventy six and paise sixty only	Per cubic metre	177682.00
4	Providing and laying ceent 1:4:8 (one cement : six sand : twelve graded stone aggregate 25mm twenty five millimeter) nominal size for plain /reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 and curing complete including the cost of form work and carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	52.25	5251.20	Rupees five thousand two hundred fifty one and twenty only	Per cubic metre	274375.00
5	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall/breast wall and retaining walls complete as per drawing and technical specification within all leads and lifts and as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	8.24	950.00	Rupees nine hundred fifty Only	Per cubic metre	7828.00
6	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain/ reinforced concrete abutment wing wall, return wall with 100mm. (One hundred millimetre) dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1 (v) : 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 12.04, 3.7 within all leads and lifts and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	27.00	250.00	Rupees two hundred fifty only	Each	6750.00
	Total		493347.00		Total	493347.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs. 493347.00

Executive Engineer,
Karchham Division, HPPWD,
Karchham at Bhaba Nagar.

Executive Engineer,
Karchham Division, HPPWD.,
Karchham at Bhaba Nagar.

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Job-48

Estimated Cost:-
459655.00
Earnest Money:-
9200/-
Time:-
Two Months

Name of work:- C/O jeepable road to village Bai Km. 0/00 to 5/500
Sub Head:-C/O R/wall in wire crate at R.D 1/978 to 1/993)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Earth work in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto any lead, dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentals.	42.75	285.00	Rupees two hundred eighty five and paise zero only	Per cubic metre	12184.00
2	Providing and laying boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4 mm diametre G.I. wire conforming to IS:280 and IS:4826 in 100mmx 100mm (one hundred into one hundred millimetre) mesh (woven diagonally) including 10 % (ten percent) extra for laps and joints laid with stones boulders weighting not less than 25 kg. (twenty five kilogram) each as per drawing and technical specifications clause 1301 including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-charge.	140.63	3181.90	Rupees three thousand one hundred eighty one and paise ninety only	Per cubic metre	447471.00
Total						459655.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs. 459655/-

Executive Engineer

Karchham Division, HPPWD.,
Karchham at Bhajpa Nagar.

Karchham Division, HPPWD.,
Karchham at Bhajpa Nagar.

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:-
311676.00
Earnest Money:-
6200.00
Time:-
Two Months

of work:-Improvement of blackspot on KSC road Km 0/00 to 41/500

ead:- Fixing of Km stone, sign board, Painting of Km stone, Board and wiring of Km stone at Km 0/00 to 41/500

Description of item

Qty.	Rate In Figure	In Words	Unit	Amount
0.73	285.00	Rupees Two Hundred Eighty Five Only	Per cubic metre	208.00
1.13	6118.30	Rupees Six Thousand One Hundred Eighteen and Thirty Paises Only	Per cubic metre	6914.00
30.20	115.35	Rupees One Hundred Fifteen and Thirty Five Paises Only	Per Kg	3484.00
50.03	171.30	Rupees One Hundred Seventy One and Thirty Paises Only	Per square metre	8570.00
162500	1.80	Rupees One and Eighty Paises Only	Per Cm	292500.00
			Total	311676.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for ₹ 311676/-

Executive Engineer,
Karchham Division, HPPWD.,
Karchham at Bhabha Nagar.

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Name of work:- C/O Kuppa to Palica Sario raod Km 0/00 to 5/00
 Sub Head:- C/O protection wall at RD. 0/160 to 0/196)

Estimated Cost:-
 Earnest Money:-
 Time:-

Job-
 350861.0
 7100/-
 Two Months

50

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Earth work in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto any lead, dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentals.	39.78	285.00	Rupees two hundred eighty five only	Per cubic metre	11337.0
2	Providing and laying ceent 1:6:12 (one cement : six sand: twelve graded stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size for plain /reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 and curing complete including the cost of form work and carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	9.36	4198.00	Rupees four thousand one hundred ninety eight and paise zero only	Per cubic metre	39293.0
3	Random rubble stone masonry in cement mortar 1:6 (one cement: six sand) for structure like retaining walls, breast walls wing walls, toe walls, abutment and similar works etc. in all heights complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 702, 704, 1202 & 1204 and curing complete including carriage of materials in all leads lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	58.32	5148.00	Rupees five thousand one hundred forty eight only	Per cubic metre	300231.0
				Total		350861.0

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs 350861/-

Executive Engineer,
 Karchham Division, HPPWD.,
 Karchham at Bhaba Nagar.

Executive Engineer,
 Karchham Division, HPPWD.,
 Karchham at Bhaba Nagar.